By: Lana Gladstein
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19<sup>th</sup> Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

·<del>\_\_\_\_</del>-

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.; AND SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC Petitioners

V.

BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case No. IPR2014-00723 Patent 8,214,873

\_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KEVIN C. ALMEROTH



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner hereby provides notice to Petitioner that the deposition of Kevin C. Almeroth will be held Friday, January 9, 2015, commencing at 8:30AM in the San Francisco offices of Covington & Burling LLP, at One Front Street, San Francisco, California, 94111, and shall continue from day to day until completed. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and audiovisual (videotape) means before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for the deposition.

Dated: December 22, 2014

Respectfully submitted,
By: /Lana Gladstein/
Lana Gladstein, Reg. No. 48,502
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19<sup>th</sup> Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
Attorney for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on December 22, 2014, a true and accurate copy of this paper, NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KEVIN C. ALMEROTH, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

Andrea G. Reister areister@cov.com Covington & Burling LLP One City Center 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (202) 662-5141 Fax: (202) 778-5141

Gregory S. Discher gdischer@cov.com Covington & Burling LLP One City Center 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001Tel: (202) 662-5485

Fax: (202) 778-5485

Dated: December 22, 2014

By: \_\_\_\_/Lana Gladstein/ Lana Gladstein, Reg. No. 48,502 Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) Attorney for Patent Owner

